City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration

Purchasing Department AR

City Hall, Room 430 Redwood City, CA 84063
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Police Pursuit Vehicles

Vendor name Towne Ford Sales, Inc. Date June 1,2017
Sales rep Frank Ginotti Buyer Name: Mark Farley
Address 1601 El Camino Road Term Contract: 72305

Address Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSF00004185
E-mail: FGinotti@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $4,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date NTE Amount Other changes
Original contract 06/01/15 05/31/17 $4,500,000
Modification No. I ~ N/A N/A No change No changes
Modification No.2  06/01/17  05/31/18 No change Extend Contract; Rate

Increase; Revise Contract
Item Specifications; Update
Contract Conditions

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
e It extends contract from June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2018
e ]t increases contract item pricing and adds | contract item per Attachment A, dated 06/01/2017
e Appendix C, Vehicle Specifications, Items 10 and 11, dated 1/21/2015 and 1/21/2015,
respectively are deleted in their entirety and replaced with Appendix C, Contract Modification
No. 2, Vehicle Specifications for Items 10, and 11, dated 1/21/2015 and 1/21/2015, respectively.
e ]t updates contract terms and conditions per Attachment B, dated 06/01/2017

All other terms and conditions and pricing will remain unchanged.

.[‘ ,f,. ’JF
Approved by the City: t/ e / : . 7/“ A a1 7

/ Jaci Fong, Director o d aser Date
1

/Z/ g 7/~ 7

Approved by Contractor:

Signature Date

Name and title Frank Ginotti, Government Sales Manager

Page 1 of 1





